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KEVIN J . FREDERICK 
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Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

HAND DELIVERY 

Re: APPLICATION OP TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC. 
PA PUC DOCKET NO. A.00107793 
PROTEST ON BEHALF OF DAILY EXPRESS, INC. 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

Enclosed f o r f i l i n g on behalf of Daily Express, Inc., please f i n d an 
o r i g i n a l and two (2) copies of a p r o t e s t t o the above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n . 
Copies of the p r o t e s t are being forwarded t o app l i c a n t ' s a t t o r n e y and 
d i r e c t l y t o a p p l i c a n t . 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t hereof by date stamping the copy of t h i s 
l e t t e r of t r a n s m i t t a l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 

By 
Wil l i a m A. Chesnutt 

WAC/law 

Enclosures 

c c i Edward J. K i l e y , Esquire (w/enclosures) 
Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. (w/enclosures) 
E. S. Moore, J r . , D a i l y (w/enclosures) 



o 
a p p l i c a t i o n . Diversion of present and f u t u r e t r a f f i c would have an adverse 

impact on p r o t e s t a n t . 

4. This Commission has issued various a u t h o r i t i e s t o p r o t e s t a n t under 

Docket No. A.0085189. An a b s t r a c t of p e r t i n e n t p o r t i o n s of the a u t h o r i t i e s 

issued under t h a t docket, upon which Daily predicates t h i s p r o t e s t , i s set 

f o r t h i n Appendix "B" attached hereto. D a i l y provides an adequate and 

s a t i s f a c t o r y service under those a u t h o r i t i e s . The a u t h o r i t y sought i n t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n i s i n s u b s t a n t i a l c o n f l i c t w i t h the a u t h o r i t i e s set f o r t h i n 

Appendix "B". 

5. Approval of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i n c o n f l i c t w i t h the a u t h o r i t y of 

pr o t e s t a n t i s not necessary or proper f o r the s e r v i c e , accommodation, 

convenience, or safety of the p u b l i c . Moreover, approval of t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n would endanger and impair the operations of Daily i n a manner 

and t o an extent contrary t o the p u b l i c i n t e r e s t . 

6. R e s t r i c t i v e amendment by a p p l i c a n t of the a u t h o r i t y sought here t o 

el i m i n a t e any and a l l c o n f l i c t w i t h a u t h o r i t y now held by Da i l y and 

acceptance of such amendment by the Commission, would r e s u l t i n withdrawal 

of t h i s p r o t e s t . 

7. This p r o t e s t also r e l a t e s t o the f i t n e s s of the a p p l i c a n t . 

WHEREFORE, Daily Express, Inc. r e s p e c t f u l l y prays t h a t t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n be dismissed. 

DAILY EXPRESS, INC. 

By 
McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 

P. O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

Dated: November 17, 1987 



APPENDIX "A 1 

NOTICES 4609 

Gordon Waste Company, Inc., between points in Penn- . 
sylvania. Application for temporary authority has been 
filed' at A-00107770, seeking the following right: to 
transport, scrap paper for Gordon Waste Company, Inc:, 
from Weis Markets, Inc. in the city of Sunbury,' the" 
borough of Milton, Northumberland County, to the 
points in the city of York, York County, and the 
township of White Deer, Union County. Attorney: Jor­
dan D. Cunningham, 2320 North Second Street, Harris-
burgi Pa. 17110. i . y v : •• 

? A'-0Olb7775. Charlotte Ceney (Box 45 C, McClelland' 
Road, • Finleyville, Washington County, Pa. 15332)— 
contract carrier—cement and masonry cement, for Inde­
pendent Cement Corp., from its facilities located in the 
borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, to points in 
•Pennsylvania; with the right to return refused, rejected 
or damaged shipments to point of origin. Application for 
temporary authority has been filed at A-00107775 seek-, 
ihg the rights cited above. Attorney: Arthur J. Diskin, 

,,402 Law and Finance Building, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219. 

VjA-00107793. Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. (115 
Sti Nicholas Avenue, South Plainfield, New Jersey 

. 07080), a corporation of' the State of New Jersey— 
• r ;cpiitract carrier—heavy machinery and equipment to-
I'-gether with materials, equipment and supplies used in 
'̂ 'tHe manufacture and distribution .for Voith Hydro, Inc., 
".between points in Pennsylvania. ^4((omey: Edward J., 
"Kiley, 1730 M . Street, N.W:, Suite 501, Washington/ 
.D. C. 20086./-.., ,H ; . y . , . 

Applications of the following for amendment to the contract 
carrier permits which authorize the transportation of 

* .property as described under each application. . 

' A-OOlOSeig, Folder 1, Am-C. Advanced Delivery Systems, 
Inc. {2777 Summer Street, Stamford, CT 06905). a . 
corporation of the State of Delaware, inter alia—contract 
carrier—ftumiture and household furnishings, for Barney -. 

' Daley Discount Furniture,,Inc., from its facilities located 
in, the township of Upper Darby, Delaware County and 
the- city and county bf Philadelphia, to points in 

- Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Application for temporary 
; authority has been f i led ' at: A-00103618, F . l , Am-C, 
>-.seeking the rights cited above. Attorney: S. Berne 

Smith, 100 Pine: Street, P. O. Box 1166, Harrisburg, Pa. 
• 17108-1166;': 1 • •:.•'!'•'' : ' • • . . . 

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning 
of the exercise bf the right and privilege of operating 
motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation of 
persons as described under each application. 

1 ' w A-00101437, Folder 2. Anthony L. Attardo t/d/b/a All 
Seasons Travel (229 East Eighth Street, Wyoming, 
Luzerne County, Pa. 18644)—persons, in ' limousine 
service, between pomts in the county of Luzerne, and 
from points! in said county, to points' in Pennsylvania, 
and return. X-

• • - '- .t;.^. - '• . - •• • • i 
A-00107746 (corrected). H . Kay Bowser (900 New Street, 

Roaring" Spring, Blair County, Pa. 16673)—persons upon 
call or demand in the boroughs of Martinsburg and 
Roaring Spring, the townships of Freedom, Greenfield, 
Taylor and North Woodbury, Blair County, the borough 
of Woodbury," and the townships of South Woodbury, 
Bloomfield and Woodbury, Bedford County. i K - ; ; -

A-00107792. Pittsburgh Coach Corp. (1515 Market 
Street, Suite 604, Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pa. 
19102), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massa-.-
chusetts—(1) persons, in limousine service, from points 
in the county of Allegheny, to points in Pennsylvania, 
and vice versa;, and (2) persons, in limousine service, 

between points in the counties of Armstrong, Beaver," 
Butler, Washington and Westmoreland, and from points 
in said counties, to" points in Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa. Attorney: James W. Patterson, 1800 Penn Mutual 
Tower, Philadelphia, Pa. 19106. 

Applications of the following for amendment io the certifi-
* cate of public convenience approving, the operation of 

motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation of 
persons as described under each application.: 

A-00022623, Folder 7, Am-A. Susquehanna Transit Com­
pany (P. O. Box U, Avis, Clinton County, Pa. 17721), a ' 
corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, inter 
alia—groups and parties of persons and persons, on 
special excursions and tours or sight-seeing trips from 
points on its regular routes in the counties of -Montour 
and Columbia, and from points in said counties lying 
within 5 airline miles of such regular routes to points in 
Pennsylvania, and return, said regular routes being 
described as follows: From the Northumberland-Montour 
county line on State Highway Traffic Routes 642 and 54 
to the borough of Danville, Montour County, thence on • 
U.S. Highway Route 11 to the borough of Berwick, 
Columbia County, thence-.via State Highway .Traffic 
Route 93 to the Columbia-Luzerne county line: so as to 
permit the transportation of persons, in group and party 
service, between points in the counties of Potter, Tioga, 
Bradford and Sullivan, and from points in said counties,' 
to points in Pennsylvania. Attorney: .James W. 
Patterson, 1800 Penn Mutual Tower, 510 Walnut Street, 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106. . j . . 

A-00097088, Folder 1, Am-A, Ellwood City Transit, Inc. 
(2 Portersville Road, EUwood City, Lawrence County, 
Pa. 16117), a corporation of "the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, inter alia—persons on schedule over the 
various routes in the boroughs of EUwood City and" 
Ellport, Lawrence and Beaver Counties: so as to permit. • 
the transportation of (1) persons on schedule, baggage; 
newspapers, freight and express, such as can be trans-^; 
ported in buses without the removal of seats or inconve--
nience to passengers, between the city of Sharon, Mercer ,-
County, and the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, 
over the following route: Beginning at the bus depot at , 
216 West State Street in the city of Sharon, Mercer 
County, thence on West State Street, South Irvine 
Street, Ohio Street, Chestnut Street, Depot Street and 
South Dock Street (Pennsylvania Highway Route 718) to 
Broadway, in the city of Farrell, thence to the bus depot 
at 704 Broadway, thence on Broadway, the Wheatland 
and MidtUesex Road and Pennsylvania Highway Route, 
18 (Sharon Road) through the borough bf West • 
Middlesex to its intersection with Pennsylvania High­
way Route 208 in Lawrence County, thence on Pennsyl: 
vania Highway Route 208 to Neshannock Street in the -
borough of New Wilmington, thence on Neshannock 
Street and Market Street to the bus depot at 147 South 
Market Street (Isaly's Dairy Store); thence on Market 
Street, Vine Street, Pennsylvania Highway Routes 158 • 
and 18. to Wilmington Avenue in the city of New Castle, 
thence on Wilmington Avenue, North Jefferson Street to • 
the bus depot at 114 South Jefferson Street, thence on 
South Jefferson Street, Grove Street, Neal Street, Taylor 
Street, East Washington Street and Pennsylvania High­
way Route 65 to East Line Avenue in the borough of 
Ellwood City, thence oh East Line Avenue, North 
Street, Fountain Avenue, Fourth Street and Lawrence 
Avenue to the bus depot at 428 Lawrence Avenue (Elton 
Hotel), thence on Lawrence Avenue, Fif th Street, Cres-. 
cent Avenue, Second Street, Hillside Street and Pennsyl­
vania Highway Route 288 to West New Castle Street in -.. 

' V / ' 

•' - .v 

*,'•', ' ' .V 

•. v i i , ' 

PENNSYLVANIA BULLETIN, VOL. 17, NO. 45, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1987 



..APPEUDIX '.'B' 
• •pOEe ' l -of 7 

A u t h o r i t i e s o f - p a i l y Exprass, I n c . undti* Pa. PUC Docket No. A. 0035189, 
t o perform t r snspc r t ac ion as A Class D motor ccamon c 2 r r i c r I o f : 

Folder 2 

pTefahricECed bu i ld ings and ccnponenc par t s thereof f o r In land 
Hcrres Corpcracicn between points i n the Borc-jgh of Hanover, York. 
County, and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d is tance of f i v e (5) n i l e s of the 
l i - i t s o f said berc-jgh and f r c n po in t s i n said t e r r i t o r y to other 
p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, 

Folder 3: 

prcpercy f r c = the plant of United States Steel Corporation 
Cformerly Uni ted States Steel Hc.-es, I n c . , ) located i n the Tovnr-
ship o£ Ktr.pcen, CunberUnd County, to poin ts i n Pennsylvania, and 
v ice versa ; 

Folder 3, A=-A: 

farr-. va^c-s*, ccr.bines, s e l f - p r o p e l l e d vehic les Cexcept highway 
. t r u c k s and au to -ob i l e s ) and equipment, attachments and par t s 

intended f o r use i n con junc t ion i / i t h f a n n vagons, combines and 
s e l f - p r o p e l l e d vehicles (except hishway trucks and au tonobi les ) 
vhen covins i n con junc t ion t h e r e w i t h , by dr-iveaway and towauoy 
s e r v i c e , between points i n Pennsylvania. 

f a m wagons, ccnbines, s e l f - p r o p e l l e d vehic les (except highway 
Crocks, buses, autcnobi lcs and chassis t h e r e o f ) and equipment, 
a t t achcen ts and parts intended f o r use i n conjunct ion w i t h f a ™ 
wagons, cc=bincs and s e l f - p r o p e l l e d vehic les (except Ki-huay 
' t r u c k s , buses, autonobiles and chassis t h e r e o f ) , when noving i n " 
c o n j u c c i o n ^ t h e r e w i t h , by truckauay s e r v i c e , between po in t s i n 
Pennsylvania . 1 • 
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DAILY EXPRESS, i:;c. 
A.OOS51S9, continued 

Folder 3, An-3 . 

unpacka^ed s l a ^ 5 a n d g lass i n packages w h i c h because o f s i z e or 
weight r equ i r e the use of special equipment, and-unpackaRed glass 
and glass i n packages'which because of s ize or weight do not 
r e q u i r e the use of specia l equxpnent, vheh moving" i n nixed sh ip -
cents w i t h the unpacka^ed glass and glass i n packages vhich 

. because a£ size or ve igh t requi re the use of specia l equipr.ent 
f r c n the p lant s i t e of PPC I n d u s t r i e s , I n c . , i n the township of 
South H i d d l e t o n , Cumberland County, to po in t s i n Pennsylvania, and 

— - v i c e ve r sa . 

Fold ST 3. A.--C 

feed, f e r t i l i s e r , l i r e , fam machinery, farm supplies, fresh tona-
toes, peas, beans, sweet corn, apples, hay, straw, potatoes and 
livestock between points in the borough of Hanover, York County, 
and v i t h i n H f t y (50) niles by the usually traveled highways of 
the l i r . i t s of the said borcjgh, provided that a l l transportation 
shall'begin or end ac a fam. 

* 

l i v e s t o c k f r c n poin ts i n the ..borough of Hanover, York County, and 
w i t h i n f i f t y (50) n i l e s by the u s u a l l y t rave led highways of the 
l i m i t s o f the said borough to po in t s w i t h i n one hundred f i f t y 

. (150) n i l e s by the usual ly". trave led highways of the l i n i t s of t h e ' 
sa id borough, and v ice versa, provided tha t a l l t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 
s h a l l begin or end at a farm. 

b u i l d i n g n a t e r i a l s , such as are u s u a l l y t ransported i n bulk i n 
dur.p t r u c k s , between poin ts i n the borough of Hanover, York 
County, and w i t h i n t v e n t y - f i y e (25) n i l e s by the usua l ly t rave led 
highways of the l i n i t s of the said borough; provided no haul s h a l l 
exceed a distance of t v t n t y - l i v e (25) n i l e s - f r c n point of o r i g i n , 

.to po in t of d e s t i n a t i o n . 0 

prope r ty , excluding household f.oods i n use, between poin ts i n the 
borough of Cetcysbur^, Adans County, and w i t h i n ten (10) miles bv 
the u s u a l l y t rave led h i g h w j y s o f the l i m i t s of the said borough. 

p r o p e r t y , excluding household goods i n use, f r o n po in t s i n the 
borough .of Ccttysbur;.., Adons County, a n d w £ t h i n t e n ( l o ) n i l t s • 
Che u s u a l l y t r ave led highways o f the l i n £ t s o f t l i e s a i d b o r o u R h / 
Cc p o m t s w i t h i n f o r t y (40) m l e s by C h c u s i n U ^ d h i • • 
o f the l i m e s of the said borough, and v ice versa . 
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DAILY IXPSSSS, 
A.O0351S9 

Pclder 3, Ar.-C, cont inued: 

f e e d , ir.sect ic ldes and f e r c i i i z e r f o r £ . S. K e l l e y f r c n the * 
borough o f Cetcysburg, Adans County, t o . p o i n t s w i t h i n f i f t y (50) 
n i l e s ^ y the u s u a l l y t raveled highways of the l i m i t s of the said 
borough, and v ice versa . . " • " 

farra products and supplies f r c n farms i n the county of Adams to 
p o i n t s v i t h i n t h i r t y - f i v e (35) n i l e s by the usua l ly t raveled high-: 
wavs o f the l i n i t s o f the borough of Get tysburg, Adans- County. 

prod-jets f r c n Adans County Farm Bureau S ta t ion i n the borough of 
Ge t tysburg , Adans County, to po in t s w i t h i n f i f t y (50) n i l e s by the 
u s u a l l y t r ave led highways of the l i n i t s of said borough, and v ice 
versa'; -

food and food products f o r Davenport, I n c . , between points i n the 
c i t y of Ha r r i sbu rg , Dauphin County. 

p roper ty f o r the Clen-Cery Shale B r i c k Corporat ion from r a i l 
s i d ings i n the c i t y of Har r i sburg , Dauphin County,..to points In 
the said c i t y . " 

p roper ty f o r the Clen-Cery Shale B r i c k Corpora t ion^f ron the c i t y 
o f H a r r i s b u r g , Dauphin County, to p lan t s of the said corpora t ion 
loca ted i n the c i t y of Reading and the boroughs o f Shoenakersv i l le , 
Wycnissing and t p h r a t a , and vice ve r sa . . / 

b r i c k f r c n p lants of the Clen-Cery Shale Brick Corporat ion loca ted 
a t H a r r i s b u r g , Reading, Shoenakersv i l l e , Uycnissing and Ephrsta t o 
p o i n t s o f cons t ruc t i on w i t h i n one hundred (100) n i l e s by the 
u s u a l l y t r ave led highways of the respec t ive p l a n t s ; p rov ided , 
however, tha t the r i g h t , power and p r i v i l e g e hereby granted s h a l l 
i nc lude the r i g h t to t ransport excess par ts of such loads to 
d e a l e r s ' places of business. 

coal and coke between points i n the c i t y of H o r r i i b u r g , Dauphin 
County, and w i t h i n s i x (6) miles by the usua l ly t rave led highways 
of the l i n i t s of the said c i t y . • 

r i v e r coal f r o n wharves on the Susquehanna River i n Dauphin County 
t o po in t s i n the c i t y of I b r r i s b u r g , Dauphin County, and w i t h i n 
s i x (6 ) n i l e s by the usua l ly t r ave l ed highways of the U n i t s o f 
the sa id c i t y . 
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DAILY EX?"ESS, IKC. 
A.OOS51S9 

Folder ' 3. Ar.-C, cont inued: 

b u i l d i n g and c o n s t r u c t i o n m a t e r i a l s , such as are t ransported i n 
dunp t r u c k s , between points ' not to exceed a distance of twenty-
f i v e (25) n i l e s f r c n point of o r i g i n , to po in t o f d e s t i n a t i o n i n 
the counties o f Dauphin, Cumberland, Per ry , York,- Lebanon and 
L e h i g h . ,., 

t r a c t o r s f o r The O l i v e r Corporat ion f r c n the c i t y of Har r i sbu rg , -
Dauphin County, to f a m s w i t h i n one hundred (100) n i l e s by the 
u s u a l l y t rave led highways of the l i n i t s o f the said c i t y . 

b u i l d i n g cons t ruc t i on materials between poin ts i n the c i t y of 
K — r i s b u r g , Dauphin County, and w i t h i n twenty (20) miles by the 
u s u a l l y t rave led highways of the l i n i t s o f the said c i t y ; provided 
tha t no haul s h a l l exceed a dis tance of t w e n t y - f i v e (25) miles 
f r c n poin t of o r i g i n to point o f d e s t i n a t i o n ; 

c o n t r a c t o r s ' equipment, f a m machinery, and other hei.vy and bulky 
p r o p e r t y , which because of i t s weight or bulk requires s p r c i a l 
h a n d l i n g , or s e r v i c e , betveen p o i n t s i n the c i t y of Har r i sburg , 

• Dauphin County, and v i t h i n an a i r l i n e dis tance o f t v e n t y - f i v e (25) 
n i l e s o f the State Cap i to l i n the sa id c i t y and f r c n points i n 
sa id area to po in t s i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa, excluding the 
c i t y o f Lancaster as a point of o r i g i n . 

i r o n and s t ee l and i r o n and s t ee l a r t i c l e s and products between 
p o i n t s i n the county of Dauphin located w i t h i n an a i r l i n e d is tance 
of f i f t e e n (15) miles of the State C a p i t o l i n the c i t y of H a r r i s ­
b u r g , and from po in t s i n said t e r r i t o r y to other points i n 

" Pennsylvania, -and v ice versa, exc luding the c i t y of Lancaster 
Lancaster County, as a point o f o r i g i n ; ' 

(1 ) logs , p a l l e t s , wood chips or shavings,*po les , nine timber 
•wood f l o u r or f i b e r i n bags, i n bu lk or packages, wood f i b e r ' 

p roducts , f i r r i n g s t r i p s and c r a t i n g lumber, and (2) fastene-s 
moulding and other accessories and suppl ies f o r use i n e r ec t i on or 
i n s t a l l a t i o n of i tens i n ( 1 ) , between po in t s i n the county of 
Bradfo rd and f r c n points In said county to o ther po in ts i n 

' Pennsylvania, and v ice versa; 
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DAILY EXPRESS, I l iC . 
A.COS51S9 

Folder 3. Ar?.-E 

b u i l d i n g s , b u i l d i r . ^ p a n e l s , b u i l d i n g p s r e s , a n d • mac e r i a l s , 

accassories and supplies used i n the i n s t a l l a t i o n , e r ec t ion and 
c o n s t r u c t i o n of b u i l d i n s s , b u i l d i n g panels , and b u i l d i n g pa r t s , 
except cc:r.:r.odi t les i n bullc, f r c n the p l an t s i t e and storage fac i ­
l i t i e s , o f the B u t l e r Manufacturing Ccnpany i n the tot.-nships of 

. A n n v i l l e and l l o r t h A n n v i l l e , Lebanon County, to points i n 
Pennsylvania . 

Folder 3, A- -? 

b u i l d i n g and construction n a t e r i a l s and other heavy objects 
be tve en points i n the count ies of Dauphin, Cumberland, Lebanon and 

Perry; 

b u i l d i n g and cons t ruc t i on n a t e r i a l s and other heavy objects f r o n 
po in t s i n the counties of Dauphin, Cumberland, Lebanon and Perry 
t o o ther po in t s i n Pennsylvania and v ice versa;. 

b u i l d i n g and cons t ruc t i on mater ia l s and other heavy objects f r c n 
the borough of D a n v i l l e , Montour County, to points i n Pennsylvania, 
east of a l i n e drawn between E l d r e d , HcKean County, and the i n t e r ­
s e c t i o n o f Sedford-Fultoh-County l i n e w i t h the PennsyIvania-
Kary lsnd State l i n e , and vice versa; 

s t e e l and s t ee l products fo r the Sethlehen Steel Company f r c n the 
r a i l t e r r . i na l s located i n the area east of said nor th and south 
l i n e to any other po in t i n said area; 

p roper ty f r c n the plant s i t e s , c o n s t r u c t i o n s i t e s and storage 
areas of the Dc-tiingtoi.-n I r o n Works, D i v i s i o n o f Pressed Steel 
Tank Company, i n the borough of Downingtown, Chester County, and 
w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of three (3 ) miles of the l i n i t s of 
said borcush, to points i n Pennsylvania located on and west of the 
Susquehanna River and i t s north branch, and v ice -versa , 

i r o n and s t e e l , i r o n and s teel a r t i c l e s and products and such 
ma-ceriais and supplies and equipnent used or .useful i n the produc­
t i o n assembly and d i s t r i b u t i o n of i r o n and s t ee l from the p lan t 
s i t e of Allegheny Ludlun Steel Corpora t ion In the township of 
V a l l e y , Chester County, to points i n Pennsylvania, excluding 
point 's i n the counties of Ph i Jadc lph ia , Delaware, Montgomery,, 
Bucks and Chester; 
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Po lder 3, A=—7, cont inued: 

p r o p e r r ? , f r o n the f a c i l i t ies of McCrsw-Edison Ccnpany in the --
tovrnship of Uppsr Macungie, Lehigh County, to poin ts i n 
Pennsvlvania ; •* -

conc re t e products, f r c n points w i t h i n f o u r (A) miles of the l i m i t s 
" o f the b o r r j g h of Manchester, York. County to points i n 

Pennsvlvania and vice versa. 

Fo lde r 3. A.~-C 

p r o p e r t y , f r c n the f a c i l i t i e s o f E. I . PuPont de Nemours & Co', 
l o c a t e d i n the township of nor th Tovanria, Bradford County, and 
p o i n t s w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of f i v e (5) s t a t u t e n i l e s 
t h e r e o f , to the f a c i l i t i e s of E. I . DuPont de Nemours & Co., 
l o c a t e d i n the township of P la ins , Luzerne County, and points 
v i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of f i v e (5) s t a t u t e miles thereof and 
the c i t y of Hacleton, Lucerne County, and points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e 
d i s t a n c e of f i v e (5) s t a t u t e miles the reof , and vice versa. 

Folder 3. A J - T -

. glass and glzss products,'frcn the f a c i l i t i e s of PPC Industries, 
Inc., located i n the tcvnship of Creenvood, Crawford County 
ar.d i n the bcrcugh of Ford City, Armstrong County, to points 
i n Per.r.sylvsr.ia, and vice versa. 

t 

Folder 3. Ar-.-J ' .* 

prcpcrty (excluding ccmmoditlcs i n bulk and household goods 
i n use) betveen points i n Pennsylvania. Subject to the 
following conditions: that no r i g h t , or p r i v i l i g e i s granted: 
(1) to perform transportation in closed van t r a i l e r equipment; 
(2) to perfcrm transportation to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Bethlehem Steel Corporation in the County of Cambria; (3) to 
perform transportation to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of Patterson 
Kelly Company, Inc. i n the County of Monroe; ( 0 to perform 
transportation to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of Sharon Steel ' . 
Corporation ac or near the City of F a r r e l l , i n the County of 
Mercer; (5) to transport property which because of size or 
weiEht requires the use of rigging and special equipment, 

from railhead to railhcnd or from railhead to points of 
i n s t a l l a t i o n between points In Pennsy Ivap.ia; (6) to pcrfcrm 
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transportation to or frcn the f a c i l i t i e s of sprout-
Valdron, Division of Kcppers Company, Inc., i n the 
Borough of Muncy, i n the County of Lycoming; (7)'-to 
transport "limestone or limestone products from the 
_ f a c i l i t i e s of J. E. Baker Co. i n the Township of Vest 
Manchester, i n the County of York; (E) to transport wood 
or wood products to or from the f a c i l i t i e s of Velda U.S.,' 
Inc. i n the Tovnship of Wayne, County of Clinton; or 
(9) to transport plate steel frcm t h e ' f a c i l i t i e s of Lukens 
Steel Company, Division of Lukens, Inc., i n tha Township of 
Upper Mericn, ir. the County of Mont gcnery, and i n the City 
of Coacesville, ir, the County of Chester, to pcir.ts i n the 
Counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Kontgsmsry and 
Philadelphia. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t a t r u e and c o r r e c t copy of the foregoing Protest 

of Daily Express, Inc. was served on app l i c a n t ' s a t t o r n e y as f o l l o w s : 

Edward J. K i l e y , Esquire 
1730 M. St r e e t , N.W. 
Suite 501 

Washington, D.C. 20036 

and d i r e c t l y t o ap p l i c a n t by m a i l i n g same by f i r s t class m a i l , postage 

prepaid, a t Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on t h i s 17th day of November, 1987. 

WILLIAM A. CHESNUTT 
McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 
P. 0. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
(717) 232-8000 

Attorneys f o r Protestant 
Daily Express, I nc. 

Dated: November 17, 1987 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission for the following bill, subject to final collection ol check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Edward J, Kiley 
1730 M Street, N.W. 
Suite 501 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

Date. November 33, 1987 

CR 127081 A 

in re applicatoin of Trans American Trucking 
Service, Inc. 
A-00107793 $125.00 

DOCKETED 

Revenue account 0 0 1 7 8 0 - 0 1 7 6 0 1 - 1 0 2 ( c k ) 

ck 38341 $125.00 
Checks Currency 

Utility account 50i26 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
Foi Department of Revenue 



L E O N A R D A . J A S K I E W I C Z 
C A R R O L L L. G I L L I A M 

R O N A L D N. C O B E R T 
E D W A R D J . K I L E Y 
R O B E R T L. C O P E 
C R A I G W H U L V E Y 
- J A M E S A . C A L D E R W O O D 
J , P A U L D O U G L A S 
J O N L. B R U N E N K A N T 
J O S E P H M. R O B E R T S 
S H E R M A N D O C T R O W * 
R I C H A R D J . B I L L I K , J R . 
C H R I S T O P H E R J . S O W D E N 
K E V I N M. S W E E N E Y 
A N D R E W M. D A N A S 
P E T E R G . H I R S T t ^ ! „ 
G E O R G E C . G A R I K E S f 
B R U C E D. E N S O R i 
J . B R A D F O R D R A M S A Y * 

L A W O F F I C E S 

G R O V E , J A S K I E W I C Z , GILLIAM AND C O B E R T 

S U I T E S O I 

1 7 3 0 M S T R E E T . N O R T H W E S T 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 2 0 0 3 6 

SUITE I O O S 

l e a s s V E N T U R A B O U L E V A R D 

E N C I N O . C A L I F O R N I A g w s s 

(2131 8 7 2 - 2 2 0 2 

[ 2 0 2 1 - 3 9 6 - 3 9 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R 

( 2 0 2 ) 2 9 6 - 1 3 7 0 

T E L E X 9 0 4 . 0 5 ; 

C A B L E " A M E ft 

SUITE 718 

7 S O U T H D E A R B O R N STREET 

, I L L I N O I S 6 0 S 0 3 

) 3 7 2 - 0 9 7 2 

t A O M I T T C O I 

I-5 ; ' 

SACHUSCTTS OK 

March 10, 1988 
L-OUI&IAhJA 0 ^ 

Honorable Jerry Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

R E C E I V E D 
MAR 1 61988 

SECRETARYS OFFICE 
f&ublic Utility Commission 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n A-00107793 
Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

This f i r m represents the ap p l i c a n t i n the referenced 
proceeding. By a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d on or about November 7, 1987, 
Trans American Trucking Service, I n c . , sought a u t h o r i t y from the 
Commission as a motor c o n t r a c t c a r r i e r t r a n s p o r t i n g : 

Heavy machinery and equipment, together w i t h mate­
r i a l s , equipment and supplies used i n t h e i r manufac­
t u r e and d i s t r i b u t i o n between the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Voit h , Hydro, Inc., at or near York, Pennsylvania, 
on the one hand, and, on the other, a l l po i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania. 

By l e t t e r dated November 16, 1987, the Commission's Bureau of 
Transportation advised t h a t the a p p l i c a t i o n had been f i l e d , but 
i n an attachment t o such correspondence scope of a u t h o r i t y 
applied f o r had been modified. The commodity d e s c r i p t i o n was as 
i s given above, but the t e r r i t o r y i d e n t i f i e d was merely "between 
poi n t s i n Pennsylvania." 

A p r o t e s t was f i l e d by Daily Express, I n c . , which p r o t e s t 
i n d i c a t e d t h a t a s u i t a b l e r e s t r i c t i v e amendment would permit the 
withdrawal of the p r o t e s t of t h a t c a r r i e r . 

We have been i n communication w i t h counsel f o r D a i l y 
Express. That p r o t e s t a n t has i n d i c a t e d t h a t i f the a p p l i c a t i o n 
was amended so as t o read as o r i g i n a l l y f i l e d — l i m i t e d t o 



Honorable Jerry Rich 
March 10, 1988 
Page 2 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n which o r i g i n a t e d at or was destined t o the V o i t h , 
Hydro f a c i l i t i e s a t or near York, Pennsylvania — Daily Express 
would withdraw i t s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

As a consequence, we would propose on behalf of ap p l i c a n t 
t o amend the scope of a u t h o r i t y as published i n the Pennsylvania 
B u l l e t i n t o t h a t f o r which the a p p l i c a t i o n was o r i g i n a l l y submit­
ted . As an a l t e r n a t i v e , we would also propose t o amend the 
a p p l i c a t i o n as i t appeared i n the B u l l e t i n by adding the f o l l o w ­
i n g phrase at the end of the statement of a u t h o r i t y : " R e s t r i c t e d 
t o the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of authorized commodities which o r i g i n a t e , 
a t or are destined t o the f a c i l i t i e s of V o i t h , Hydro, I n c . , at or 
near York, Pennsylvania. 

E i t h e r of these a l t e r n a t i v e s would be s a t i s f a c t o r y t o 
ap p l i c a n t and would permit Daily Express t o withdraw i t s p r o t e s t . 
We have communicated t h i s i n f o r m a t i o n t o V o i t h , Hydro, I n c . , and 
t h a t shipper has no o b j e c t i o n , and has advised t h a t i t s transpor­
t a t i o n requirements f o r which Trans American would be used would 
only i n v o l v e t r a n s p o r t a t i o n t o or from the Vo i t h , Hydro, I n c . , 
f a c i l i t i e s a t York. 

Should there be any questions concerning t h i s proposed 
amendment, please do not h e s i t a t e t o contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely, 

Edward J. K i l e y 



•L. 

L E O N A R D A . J A S K I E W I C Z 
C A R R O L L L. G I L L I A M 
R O N A L D N. C O V E R T 
E D W A R D J . K I L E ; Y 
R O B E R T L. C O P E 
C R A I G W H U L V E Y 
J A M E S A . C A L D E R W O O D 
J . P A U L D O U G L A S 
J O N L. B R U N E N K A N T 
J O S E P H M. R O B E R T S 
S H E R M A N O O C T R O W * 
R I C H A R D J . S I L L I K , J R . 
C H R I S T O P H E R J . S O W D E N 
K E V I N M . , S W E E N E Y 
A N D R E W M. D A N A S 
P E T E R G. H I R S T t 
G E O R G E . C . G A ^ i K E S " 
B R U C E D. ENSCJR 
J . B R A D F O R D R A M S A Y ' 

• A Q M I T T C D I N C A D P - O R N I A O N L ' 

I A D M I T T E D IN C A U F O H N I * A N B 

0 A O M I T T C O IN A L A B A M A ONt-V 

• A O M I T T C O IN l - O I J I 8 I A K a O N L Y 

L A W O F F I C E S 

G R O V E , J A S K I E W I C Z , GILLIAM AND C O B E R T 

S U I T E S O I 

1 7 3 0 M S T R E E T , N O R T H W E S T 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 2 0 0 3 6 

1 2 0 2 ) 2 9 6 - 2 9 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R 

1202) 2 9 6 - 1 3 7 0 

TELEX 9 0 4 0 5 S W S H 

C A B L E " A M E R I C A L A W " 

March 21, 19. 

SUITE l O O S 

ISZSS V E N T U R A B O U L E V A R D 

E N C I N O , C A L I F O R N I A 9 1 4 3 6 

(213] S 7 2 - 2 2 0 2 

S U I T E 7ie 

7 S O U T H D E A R B O R N STREET 

C H I C A G O , I L L I N O I S 6 0 6 0 3 

(312) 3 7 2 - 0 9 7 2 

S U I T E e o o 

• * 0 0 EAST PRATT STREET 

B A L T I M O R E , M A R Y L A N D 31201 

1301) 7 2 7 - 7 0 1 0 

O F C O U N S E L 

W I L L I A M J . G R O V E 

L A W R E N C E E. D U B E . J R . 

Honorable Jerry Rich 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

R E C E I V E D 
MAR 2 3 1988 

SECRETARYS OFFICE 
iSSutalic Utility Commission 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n A-00107793 
Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

This f i r m represents the a p p l i c a n t i n the referenced 
proceeding. By correspondence dated March 10, 1988, a copy of 
which i s enclosed f o r convenience, we advised t h a t the only 
p r o t e s t a n t t o t h i s proceeding had agreed t o withdraw o p p o s i t i o n 
based upon the Commission's acceptance of a r e s t r i c t i v e amend­
ment . 

We have received w r i t t e n communication from counsel f o r 
p r o t e s t a n t , w i t h a f u r t h e r suggested a l t e r n a t i v e f o r purposes of 
l i m i t i n g the scope of a u t h o r i t y requested and a l l o w i n g the w i t h ­
drawal of t h a t p r o t e s t a n t . Such suggestion would reword the 
scope of a u t h o r i t y requested as f o l l o w s : 

Heavy machinery and equipment together w i t h 
m a t e r i a l s , equipment and supplies used i n t h e i r 
manufacture and d i s t r i b u t i o n f o r Voith-Hydro, I n c . , 
from p o i n t s i n the county of York t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. 

The purpose of t h i s correspondence, as a supplement t o my e a r l i e r 
l e t t e r of March 10, i s t o .advis'&^th'adappiicant would^have n'ô  

r IVIAR2 m 



Honorable Jerry Rich 
March 21, 1988 
Page 2 

^ ^ e j c t i o n t o the- rewording^ of. >heZ scope ^ofwau:€hori^vA^eq:ues:fe.e^ as 
r e f l e c t e d above. 

Sincerely, 

Edward J. K i l e 

Enclosure 

cc: W i l l i a m A. C h e s t n u t t 
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March 10, 198S 

( • Honorable Jerry Rich 
'Secretary 
Pennsylvania Pub l i c U t i l i t y Coraraission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Eax-risburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Application A-00107793 ^ 
Trans American Truckina Service, Inc.\ 

Dear Secretarv Rich: 

This f i r m represents the applicant i n the referenced 
proceeding. By application f i l e d on or about November 7, 1987, 
Trans toorican Trucking Service, Inc., sought authority fron; the 
Commission as a motor contract c a r r i e r transporting; 

Heavy machinery and equipiosnt, together with mate­
r i a l s , equipment and supplies used i n t h e i r manufac­
ture and d i s t r i b u t i o n between the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Voith, Hydro, Inc., at or near York, Pennsylvania, 
on the one hand, and, on the other, a l l points i n 
Pennsylvania. 

By l e t t e r dated Koveraber 16, 19S7, the Coranvission1 s Bureau of 
Transportation advised t W t the application had been f i l e d , but 
i n an attachment to such correspondence scope of authority 
applied f o r had been modified. The commodity description was as 
i s given above, but the t e r r i t o r y i d e n t i f i e d was merely "between 
points i n Pennsylvania. 1 1 

A protest was f i l e d by Daily Express, Inc., which protest 
indicated that a suitable r e s t r i c t i v e amendment would permit the 
withdravral of the protest of that c a r r i e r . 

We have been i n communication with counsel for Daily 
Express. That protestant has indicated that i f the application 
was amended so a.*; to read as o r i g i n a l l y f i l e d — li m i t e d t o 

is 

•.cfl'--

' .5.'.-
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f- r 4 transportation \riiich originated a t or was destined t o the Voith, 
Hydro f a c i l i t i e s at or near York, Pennsylvania — Daily Express 
would withdraw i t s application. 

As a consequence, we would propose on behalf of applicant 
t o amend the scope of authority as published i n the Pennsylvania 
B u l l e t i n t o that f o r which the application was o r i g i n a l l y subnit-
ted. As an a l t e r n a t i v e , we would also propose t o amend the 
application as i t appeared i n the B u l l e t i n by adding the follow­
ing phrase at the end of the' statement of authoritys "Restricted 
t o the transportation of authorized commodities which orig i n a t e 
at or are destined t o the f a c i l i t i e s of Voith, Hydro, Inc., at or 
near York, Pennsylvania. 

• •'Pr' -. rt' 

Either of these alternatives would be satisfactory t o 
applicant and would permit Daily Express t o withdraw i t s protest, 
We have communicated t h i s information t o Voith, Hydro, Inc., and 
that shipper has no objection, and has advised that i t s transpor- ,! 
t a t i o n reguiremants f o r which Trans American would be used would i 
only involve transportation t o or from the Voith, Hydro, Inc., 
f a c i l i t i e s at York. 

''"$1.?* 
V^. I . ' 

Should there be any questions concerning t h i s proposed 
amendment, please do not hesitate t o contact the undersigned. 

Sincerely, 

Edward J. Kiley 

-r 

•'J1' ' •'-Is!™ 

",J?vr..; 
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RICHARD R.LEFEVER 
J .THOMAS MENAKER 
CLYDE W. MCINTYRE 
S. BERNE SMITH 
ROD J . PERA 
EDWARD W. ROTHMAN 
ROBERT A. MILLS 
W. JEFFRY JAMOUNEAU 
HERBERT R.NURICK 
DAVID E. LEHMAN 
NORMAN I. WHITE 
F. MURRAY BRYAN 
RICHARD W.STEVENSON 
WILLIAM A. CHESNUTT 
HENRY R. MUCNICHOLAS 
WILLIAM M. YOUNG, JR. 
ROBERT M.CHERRY 
DAVID B. DISNEY 
H. LEE ROUSSEL 
MAURICE A, FRATER 
C.GRAINGER BOWMAN 
JOHN 5.OYLER 
DELANO M.LANTZ 
HARVEY FREEOENBERG 
JASON S. SHAPIRO 
ERIC L. BROSSMAN 

^ 1 
JEFFREY 8 . CLAY 
DAVID M. KLEPPINCER 
NEAL S. WEST 
FRANKLIN A . M I L E S . JR . 
MICHAEL A. DOCTROW 

STEPHEN A . M O O R E 
DANA S.SCADUTO 
ALAN R, BOYNTON, JR. 
BRUCE D. BAG LEY 
MICHAEL G. JARMAN 
GARY F. YENKOWSKI 
DIANE M.TOKARSKY 
JAMES J . D O D O - 0 
BERNARD A. LASUSKES, JR . 
ANNE K, FIORENZA 
JOHN M . A 8 E L 
RICHARD S. KAHLBAUGH 
KEVIN J. FREDERICK 
DAVID M. WATTS, JR. 
TRENT HARGROVE 
KATHLEEN E. BOYLE 
CARMEN SANTA MARIA 
SCOTT T. MUM MA 
JAY H. FEASTER 
DONALD B. KAUFMAN 
JAMES L. FRITZ 

M C N E E S ; W A L L A C E & NUTOCK 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

IOO PINE STREET 

P. O. BOX 1166 

HARRISBURG, PA. 17108-1166 

TELEPHONE (717) 232-8000 

TELECOPIER (,717) 236-2665 

A p r i l 7, 1988 

STERLING G, MCNEES 
1 9 2 3 - 1 9 5 9 

DAVID M. WALLACE 
1942-1967 

RETIRED PARTNERS 

HARRY H. FRANK 
JAMES H. B 0 0 S E R 
JAMES W. HAGAR 

JAMES H. KING 
MOSES K. ROSENBERG 

OF COUNSEL 

GILBERT.NURICK 
EDWARD C. FIRST, JR. l> 
ROBERT H~. GRISWOLD 

JEFFERSON C. BARN HART 
AST, JR. 

Mr. J e r r y Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g , Room B-18 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

APR H1988 

•SECRETARYS OmCE 
public .Utility. Commissifio 

Re: Application of Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. 
PA PUC Docket No. A.00107793 
Our F i l e : 01800-471-3 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

I n a l e t t e r addressed t o you March 21, 1988 by counsel f o r a p p l i c a n t , 
i t i s suggested t h a t the scope of the a u t h o r i t y requested i n t h i s 
amended t o read as f o l l o w s : 

Heavy machinery and equipment together w i t h 
m a t e r i a l s , equipment and supplies used i n t h e i r 
manufacture and d i s t r i b u t i o n f o r Voith-Hydro, Inc., 
from points i n the county of York t o po i n t s i n 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Based on acceptance of the foregoing amended scope of a u t h o r i t y by the' 
Commission, I am authorized t o , and hereby do, withdraw the p r o t e s t we 
t i m e l y f i l e d on behalf of Daily Express, Inc. 

Please keep my name on the Commission *s service l i s t f o r the r e c e i p t 
of f u r t h e r documents issued i n t h i s matter. 

DOCKETED 
APR 12 1988 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 

J i l l i a m A. Chesnutt 
'Counsel f o r Protestant 
Daily Express, Inc. 

WAC/law 
cc: E. S. Moore, J r . , D a i l y Express, Inc. 

Edward J. K i l e y , Esquire 



CCrf^M ON W E A L T H OF PENNSYLVANIA 
P E N N ^ P . V A N I A PUBLIC UTILITY C O M ^ B S I O N 

P. O. BOX 3 2 6 5 , HARRISBURG, Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 

A p r i l 22, 1988 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR F ILE 

Edward J. Kiley 
Attorney at Law 
Suite 501 
1730 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

In re: A-00107793 - Application of Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Kiley: 

The above referenced application has been assigned for review 
without an o r a l hearing. In order to reach a determination on the 
application, you are being requested to f i l e a v e r i f i e d statement i n 
accordance with 52 Pa. Code. §3.381(e)(1). You w i l l be required to f i l e : 

A, VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT. 

The v e r i f i e d statement should be i n paragraph form. Each 
heading contained i n the attached minimum outline should be a separate 
section or paragraph. 

You are being granted an i n i t i a l t h i r t y (30) days i n which to 
f i l e the v e r i f i e d statement. The statement i s due on or before May 23, 1988, 

I f additional time i s required, i t may be requested by telephone 
but should be followed i n w r i t i n g with the reasons for the extension 
stated. 

Questions about your application should be directed to Tim Zeigler 
(717) 783-5946. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

TZ:11 

By Tim Zeigler 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

:s APR S S 7388 



L E O N A R D A . J A S K I E W I C Z 
C A R R O L L L- G I L L I A M 
R O N A L D N . C O B E : R T 
E D W A R D J . K I L E Y 
R O B E R T L. C O P E 
C R A I G W. H U L V E Y 
J A M E S A . C A L D E R W O O D 
J . P A U L D O U G L A S 
J O N L. B R U N E N K A N T 
J O S E P H M. R O B E R T S 
K E V I N M. S W E E N E Y 
S H E R M A N D O C T R O W • 
R I C H A R D J . B I L L I K . J R . * 
A N D R E W M. D A N A S 
P E T E R G . H I R S T t 
G E O R G E C. G A R I K E S " 
B R U C E D. E N S O F l 

J . B R A D F O R D R A M S A Y " 

' A D M I T T E D I M C A U r o n m A O N I 

f A D M I T T E D I N C A U I r O R N I A A N D M A f f S 

• A D M I T T E D I N A L A B A M A O N L T 

• A D M I T T E D I N t O U I * I A N A O N UN 

1 A L S O A H M I T T C D I L L I N O I S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

G R O V E , J A S K I E W I C Z , GILLIAM AND C O B E R T 

S U I T E 5 0 1 

1 7 3 0 M S T R E E T , N O R T H W E S T 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 2 0 0 3 6 

1 2 0 2 1 3 9 6 - 2 9 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R 

<302) 2 9 S - I 3 7 0 

TELEX 9 O 1 0 5 S W S H 

C A B L E ' • A M E R I C A L A W " 

A C M U S C T T f t o ^ 

May 18, 1988 

SUITE I O O B 

i e 2 S B V E N T U R A B O U L E V A R D 

E N C I N O , C A L I F O R N I A 8 1 4 3 6 

1213) 8 7 2 - 2 2 0 2 

S U I T E 7 I S 

7 SOUTH D E A R B O R N STREET 

C H I C A O O , I L L I N O I S e o e o 3 

(312) 3 7 E - 0 9 7 2 

S U I T E e o o 

A O O EAST PRATT STREET 

3 ALT I M O R E , M A R Y L A N D 2 1 2 0 2 

13011 7 2 7 - 7 0 1 0 

O F C O U N S E L 

W I L L I A M J . G R O V E 

L A W R E N C E E, D U B E . J R . 

T A X C O U N S E L 

J A M E S K. J E A N B L A N C 

Mr. Tim Z i g l e r 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: A-00107793 - A p p l i c a t i o n of Trans 
American Trucking Service, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Z i g l e r : 

This l e t t e r w i l l confirm my telephone conversation w i t h 
your o f f i c e regarding the referenced matter. 

The a p p l i c a t i o n i s unopposed, 
we were advised t h a t a p p l i c a n t ' s ver 
before May 23, 1988. We have reques 
t o and i n c l u d i n g June 7, 1988, a per 
i n d i v i d u a l a t Trans American respons 
necessary f o r i n c l u s i o n i n the v e r i f 
h i s o f f i c e on other matters f o r much 
a p p l i c a t i o n i s unopposed, there shou 
caused by t h i s b r i e f extension. 

and by l e t t e r dated A p r i l 22 
i f i e d statement was due on or 
ted an extension of t h a t date 
io d of two weeks. The 
i b l e f o r assembling the data 
ied statement has been out of 
of the past 30 days. As the 

Id be no adverse e f f e c t 

"4^§ward J. K i l e y 

cc: Peter Decker f 

W i l l i a m A. Chestnutt'' 

i 
S T 

POCKETED 
pPPLICATM ilXKET 

JUN 61988 



C m j M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L N ^ p l A 
P E N N W L V A N I A P U B L I C UTIL ITY C O M W I S S I O N 

P. O. B O X 3 2 6 5 . H A R R I S B U R G . PA. 1 7 1 2 0 

May 19, 1988 

MWIS 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

Edward J. Kiley 
Attorney at Law 
Suite 501 
1730 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 

In re: A-00107793 - Application of Trans American Trucking Service, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Kiley: 

In accordance with your request of May 18, 1988 for an extension of 
time to f i l e v e r i f i e d statements, we are granting an additional 15 days for 
f i l i n g of statements. 

Please be advised that v e r i f i e d statements are now due on June 7, 
1988. I f said statements are not f i l e d with t h i s o f f i c e by that date we 
shal l assume that you do not desire to pursue this matter and sha l l recommend 
to the Commission that the application be dismissed for lack of prosecution. 

I f you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By Tim Zeigler 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

TZ:rs 

OLDER i f 

D O C K E T E D ; 

AFPLiCATION DOCKET 
JUN 61988^. 

ENTRY Mn. /MxT 



A 
L E O N A R D A . J A S K I E W I C Z 
C A R R O L L L. G I L L I A M 
R O N A L D N, C O B E R T 
E D W A R D J . K I L E Y 
R O B E R T L. C O P E 
C R A I G W H U L V E Y 
J A M E S A . C A L D E R W O O D 
J . P A U L D O U G L A S 
J O N L- B R U N E N K A N T 
J O S E P H M. R O B E R T S 
K E V I N M . S W E E N E Y 
S H E R M A N D O C T R O W ' 
R t C H A S O J . . B I L L I K , J R . * 
A N D R E W M. D A N A S 
P E T E R G . H I R S T t 
G E O R G E C. G A R I K E S 0 

B R U C E D. E N S O R 
J . B R A D F O R D R A M S A Y " 

MA ONI 

INOIS 

L A W O F F I C E S 

G R O V E , J A S K I E W I C Z , G I L L I A M AND C O B E R T 

S U I T E S O I 

1 7 3 0 M S T R E E T , N O R T H W E S T 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 2 0 0 3 6 

SUITE I O C S 

I S 2 5 5 V E N T U R A ' B O U L E V A R D 

E N C I N O , C A L I F O R N I A 9 I 1 3 6 

(213) S 7 S - 2 2 0 2 

SUITE 716 

7 SOUTH D E A R B O R N 'STREET 

C H I C A G O , I L L I N O I S 6 0 S 0 3 

1312) 3 7 a - 0 © 7 2 

(202 ) 2 9 6 - 2 9 0 0 

T E L E C O P I E R 

1202) 2 9 6 - 1 3 7 0 

June 2, 1988 

Mr. Tim Zei g l e r 
Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

S U I T E e o o 

AOO EAST PRATT STREET 

B A L T I M O R E , M A R Y L A N D 2 I E 0 2 

13011 7 2 7 - 7 0 1 0 

O F C O U N S E L 

W I L L I A M J , G R O V E 

L A W R E N C E E. D U B E . J R . 

T A X C O U N S E L 

J A M E S K. J E A N B L A N C 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Trans American Trucking 
Service, Inc., A-00107793 

Dear Mr. Z e i g l e r : 

The purpose of t h i s l e t t e r i s t o tra n s m i t the o r i g i n a l and 
one copy of a v e r i f i e d statement i n support of the request f o r 
operating a u t h o r i t y of Trans American Trucking Service, I n c . , i n 
the referenced proceeding. 

A copy of t h i s l e t t e r and a copy of the statement are also 
being served on counsel f o r D a i l y Express, Inc. I f any addi­
t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n i s r e q u i r e d , please do not h e s i t a t e t o contact 
us. 

Sincerely, .̂ 

Edward J. K i l e y C 3 

cc: A l l Parti e s of Record 



Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

A p p l i c a t i o n o f 
TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC 

No. A-00107793 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT 

1. Legal Name and Domicile of Ap p l i c a n t . 

The i n A p p l i c a n t t h i s proceeding i s Trans American Truck­

i n g Service, I n c . , a New Jersey c o r p o r a t i o n , whose business 

address i s 115 St. Nicholas Avenue, South P l a i n f i e l d , New Jersey 

07080. A p p l i c a n t has q u a l i f i e d t o do business i n Pennsylvania as 

a f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n , and a " c e r t i f i c a t e o f a u t h o r i t y " t o t h a t 

e f f e c t , issued by the Commonwealth's Department of State, was 

t r a n s m i t t e d t o the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Commission, 

a t t e n t i o n Marlene Wendt, by l e t t e r dated October 23, 1987. 

2. I d e n t i t y and Q u a l i f i c a t i o n s of Person Making Statement f o r 
A p p l i c a n t . 

My name i s Ronald M. McGraw and I am President o f Trans 

American Trucking Service, Inc. I have been associated w i t h the 

Appl i c a n t since i t s founding and am s p e c i f i c a l l y a u thorized t o 

t e s t i f y on behalf of Trans American. My d u t i e s include opera­

t i o n s , sales and maintenance, as t o the s u p e r v i s i o n o f such func­

t i o n s , and I am f a m i l i a r w i t h a l l aspects of the company. My 

r e s p o n s i b i l i t y does include the appearance and p a r t i c i p a t i o n i n 

proceedings before r e g u l a t o r y agencies. 



3. A f f i l i a t i o n s w i t h Other C a r r i e r s . 

A p p l i c a n t i s not a f f i l i a t e d w i t h any other c a r r i e r . 

4. A u t h o r i t y Sought. 

By t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , as o r i g i n a l l y f i l e d and as subse­

quently amended by l e t t e r dated March 21, 1988, A p p l i c a n t seeks 

a u t h o r i t y t o operate as a motor c o n t r a c t c a r r i e r , t r a n s p o r t i n g 

heavy machinery and equipment together w i t h m a t e r i a l s , equipment 

and supplies used t h e i r manufacture and d i s t r i b u t i o n f o r V o i t h -

Hydro, I n c . , from p o i n t s i n the County o f York, t o p o i n t s i n 

Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa. The a u t h o r i t y i s designed t o auth­

o r i z e services performed under negotiated b i l a t e r a l c o n t r a c t w i t h 

Voith-Hydro, I n c. 

5. General Scope of Cur r e n t l y Authorized Operations. 

A p p l i c a n t p r e s e n t l y holds no o p e r a t i n g a u t h o r i t y from the 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t i e s Commission, and t h e r e f o r e conducts 

no i n t r a s t a t e t r a n s p o r t a t i o n services. However, Ap p l i c a n t does 

h o l d a u t h o r i t y from the I n t e r s t a t e Commerce Commission i n Docket 

No. MC-149576. A u t h o r i t y issued under such number does permit 

the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of general commodities, w i t h c e r t a i n excep­

t i o n s , between a l l p o i n t s i n the United States. 

Much of Applicant's operations are w i t h respect t o the 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n commodities r e q u i r i n g s p e c i a l equipment, such as 

t h a t which i s a p p l i e d f o r here. The purpose of t h i s statement i s 

t o advise t h a t the services t o be performed by Trans American f o r 

Voith-Hydro, I n c . , are s i m i l a r t o services which Trans American 

- 2 -



p r e s e n t l y performs f o r other customers pursuant t o i t s I n t e r s t a t e 

Commerce Commission-issued operating a u t h o r i t y . 

6. D u p l i c a t i n g A u t h o r i t y Which W i l l Result from Grant o f 
A u t h o r i t y . 

None. 

7. Dual Operations R e s u l t i n g from a Grant o f the A p p l i c a t i o n . 

None. Attached as Appendix A t o t h i s statement i s a l i s t ­

i n g and i d e n t i f i c a t i o n o f t e r m i n a l f a c i l i t i e s maintained by 

Ap p l i c a n t . As p e r t i n e n t t o t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , we maintain f a c i l i ­

t i e s a t P i t t s b u r g h and New Castle, Pennsylvania. The P i t t s b u r g h 

f a c i l i t y c o n s i s t o f an o f f i c e c o n t a i n i n g both d i s p a t c h and sales 

personnel. I t i s loca t e d i n a h e a v i l y i n d u s t r i a l i z e d area w i t h 

other t r u c k i n g and r e l a t e d businesses. The New Castle f a c i l i t y 

i s l o c a t e d i n a r u r a l area and also maintains d i s p a t c h and sales 

services. At present, we have telephone communication services 

a t these f a c i l i t i e s , but they are l i n k e d d i r e c t l y w i t h our main 

South P l a i n f i e l d O f f i c e f o r purposes of ease of communication 

among customers. Most of Applicant's t e r m i n a l s are serviced by 

watts s e r v i c e , w i t h some t e r m i n a l s also served by f a c s i m i l e 

transmission equipment. I t i s expected t h a t our communications 

services f o r both Pennsylvania f a c i l i t i e s would be expanded a t 

such time as s u f f i c i e n t business warrants t h a t investment. 

- 3 -



8. P e r t i n e n t Equipment. 

A p p l i c a n t operates a c u r r e n t f l e e t o f t r a c t o r s and a wide 

v a r i e t y of t r a i l e r s as s p e c i f i e d i n Appendix B. Such equipment 

l i s t includes both owned and leased equipment and the appendix 

includes the make, model and year of each u n i t as w e l l as the 

i d e n t i t y o f ownership i n the case of leased equipment. Ap p l i c a n t 

intends t o use the e x i s t i n g equipment i n performance of service 

under the proposed a u t h o r i t y . We have i d e n t i f i e d some s i x t o t e n 

u n i t s which w i l l be r e r e g i s t e r e d i n Pennsylvania i n order t o 

serve Voith-Hydro, Inc. 

9. Safety Program. 

Trans American Trucking Service, I n c . , does not have a 

w r i t t e n s a f e t y program, but we do conduct our operations w i t h a 

view towards f u l l compliance w i t h p e r t i n e n t f e d e r a l and s t a t e 

s a f e t y requirements. We thoroughly examine the personnel q u a l i ­

f i c a t i o n f i l e s o f a l l prospective employees and owner-operators, 

and r e q u i r e extensive background checks and recommendations from 

e i t h e r our own company personnel, our customers, or other owner-

operators already under lease t o Trans American. Performance and 

a b i l i t y of each owner-operator t o meet both company and DOT stan­

dards i s reviewed every s i x months. A l l s a f e t y c o n s u l t a t i o n s are 

done on a one-to-one basis, a l l o w i n g us t o more s p e c i f i c a l l y 

respond t o s a f e t y requirements a p p l i c a b l e t o owner-operators and 

d r i v e r s . I n a d d i t i o n , we have a p r e v e n t a t i v e maintenance program 

designed t o maintain equipment i n good operating c o n d i t i o n . 

S p e c i f i c personnel w i t h i n Trans American are assigned the func-
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t i o n of ma i n t a i n i n g e f f e c t i v e maintenance standards as w e l l as 

personnel q u a l i f i c a t i o n s and t r a i n i n g . Insurance coverage as 

re q u i r e d i s maintained and i s c u r r e n t l y e f f e c t i v e . 

10. Type of Service t o be Offered. 

Voith-Hydro, I n c . , i s a leading manufacturer of hydro­

e l e c t r i c t u r b i n e equipment. S u b s t a n t i a l l y a l l of t h i s company's 

product re q u i r e s s p e c i a l l y designed t r a i l e r equipment f o r overdi-

mensional loads, and i t i s expected t h a t on most t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 

services s p e c i a l permits w i l l be r e q u i r e d . The manufacturing 

f a c i l i t y a t York supplies various c o n s t r u c t i o n s i t e s w i t h t h i s 

equipment, i n c l u d i n g p u b l i c works p r o j e c t s funded by f e d e r a l and 

s t a t e government u n i t s . We w i l l expect, under c o n t r a c t w i t h 

Voith-Hydro, I n c . , t o supply t h a t company w i t h the p a r t i c u l a r 

design s p e c i a l t r a i l e r equipment r e q u i r e d , together w i t h neces­

sary escorts r e q u i r e d by c e r t a i n of the overdimensional permits 

obtained f o r such loads. With regard t o our equipment l i s t , 

c e r t a i n of the f l a t b e d , s i n g l e drop and lowboy t r a i l e r s w i l l be 

employed. I t i s possi b l e t h a t loads tendered f o r t r a n s p o r t a t i o n 

exceed 100 tons. 

This i s the type of t r a n s p o r t a t i o n r o u t i n e l y provided by 

Appl i c a n t f o r many of i t s i n t e r s t a t e customers and we are experi­

enced i n both the loading, t r a n s p o r t a t i o n and unloading o f such 

enormous shipments. 

- 5 -



11. F i n a n c i a l Data. 

Attached as Appendix C i s a balance sheet as of Decem­

ber 31, 1987, as w e l l as a twelve-month p r o f i t and loss statement 

f o r the calendar year 1987. 

A b r i e f review of i n f o r m a l f i n a n c i a l records from Janu­

ary 1, 1988, t o date shows no s i g n i f i c a n t change from those 

statements. 

12. Whether the Service Provided W i l l Create Empty Miles of 
Backhaul 

Because of the nature of the commodities manufactured by 

Voith-Hydro, I n c . , and the type of s p e c i a l t r a n s p o r t a t i o n s e rvice 

t o be provided by Trans American, i t i s l i k e l y t h a t empty miles 

w i l l be operated. This i s a f u n c t i o n of t h i s type of s p e c i a l i z e d 

s e r v i c e , as the equipment used i s hard l y s u i t a b l e f o r any other 

type of t r a n s p o r t a t i o n . C e r t a i n l y , A p p l i c a n t makes every e f f o r t 

t o minimize empty miles, but w i t h the type o f commodities t r a n s ­

ported and the f a c t t h a t most d e s t i n a t i o n s are job s i t e s not 

locat e d near any l i k e l y o r i g i n f o r backhaul t r a f f i c , one-way 

ser v i c e i s the r u l e i n t h i s type of operation. 

13. Describer Shipper and State the Types o f Commodities t o be 
Transported 

See response t o Question 11. 

14. Any Other I n f o r m a t i o n Deemed P e r t i n e n t . 

A p p l i c a n t would simply note t h a t the type o f t r a n s p o r t a ­

t i o n s e r v i c e t o be performed i s extremely s p e c i a l i z e d , and one 
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0 
best performed pursuant t o a b i l a t e r a l c o n t r a c t . Much advance 

planning i s necessary w i t h respect t o the securing of overdimen­

s i o n a l permits, the arrangement f o r escorts, the s e l e c t i o n of 

appropriate routes, the n o t i f i c a t i o n of l o c a l o f f i c i a l s , e t c . , 

t h a t c o n t r a c t s e r v i c e i s the only type responsive t o t h i s type of 

shipper's requirements. We would urge approval o f t h i s a p p l i c a ­

t i o n . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

Trans American T r u ^ i n g _ a e r v i c e , Inc. 

Ronald M. McGraw 
President 

County of Middlesex ) 
) ss: 

State of New Jersey ) 

Subscribed and sworn t o before me, a notary p u b l i c , t h i s f* 7* 
day of June, 1988. 

My Commission expires: 

N o t a r y P u b l i c 
PETER H. DECKER 

MDTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 
% Commisskn Exptos Dec. 21,1SS2 
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APPENDIX A 



TERMINAL # 

TRANS AFRICAN TRUCKING SERVTCE, INC. \ ^ l 
115 St. Nicholas Avenue 

South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 
Phone: (201) 755-9000 

Fax: (201) 755-9167 

TERMINAL LIST & DESCRIPTION 

05 

06 

11 

16 

18 

21 

25 

28 

29 

33 

ZflOl West Blvd. Suite B-7 
Charlotte, N.C. 28219 

3030 East 8th. Ave. Room 165 
Gary, I n . Zf6if02 

2901 Neville Rd. 
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15225 

^311 N. Main St. 
East Peoria, I I 61611 

3656̂ - Edgewood 
Gurnee, I I . 6OO31 

4585 S. Harding St. Room 114 
Indianapolis, I n . ̂ 6217 

1/fOI Fairfax T r a f f i c way 
Bldg. D Room 326 
Kansas City, Ks. 66115 

Road #6 Box ̂ 80 
New Castle, Pa.' 16101 

8789 Pearl Road 
Cleveland, Oh. 44136 

21055 West Rd. #19 
Woodhaven, Mi. 48183 

This i s an o f f i c e f a c i l i t y only. 
No warehousing or loading f a c i l i t i e s . 

This i s an o f f i c e f a c i l i t y only. 
Located i n a hsavy transportation 
oriented area. No warehousing or 
loading f a c i l i t i e s , 

This i s an o f f i c e f a c i l i t y with dis­
patch and sales o f f i c e s . Located i n 
a heavy i n d u s t r i a l i z e d area with 
other trucking and related businesses 

A large co-op truck terminal area. 
This i s an o f f i c e f a c i l i t y with dis­
patch and sales o f f i c e s . Large park­
ing area but no loading f a c i l i t i e s . 

Sales o f f i c e only. 

Office f a c i l i t y for dispatch located 
next to a major truckstop. Mo load­
ing or warehousing f a c i l i t i e s . 

This i s a transportation complex i n 
which we have a sales and dispatch 
o f f i c e with truck parking hut no 
loading or warehousing f a c i l i t i e s . 

Office f a c i l i t y located i n a r u r a l 
area ( l i g h t t r a f f i c ) Dispatch and 
sales only. 

Dispatch and sales of f i c e s only. 
Located i n a heavy transportation 
oriented area. 

Sales and dispatch o f f i c e located 
i n a major transportation area. No 
warehousing or transfer f a c i l i t i e s . 

con't. next page 
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1 ^ TRANS AffTERICAN TRUCKING SERVTCE, INC 
115 St. Nicholas Avenue 

South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 
Phone: (201) 755-9000 

Fax: (201) 755-9167 

Terminal # 

35 

72 

92 

- 725 North Point Rd. 
Baltimore, Md. 21237 

719 Grafton St. 
Shrewsbury, Ma. 01545 

Main Office 
115 St. Nicholas Ave. 
South P l a i n f i e l d , N.J. 07080 

- 5370 Clarkins Dr. Room 33 
Youngstown, Ohio 44515 

This terminal f a c i l i t y for sales 
and dispatch i s located i n a heavy 
i n d u s t r i a l and transportation area. 
Includes loading and warehousing area: 

Located i n a l i g h t i n d u s t r i a l area, 
t h i s i s a sales and dispatch o f f i c e 
only. Adjacent to truck stop. 

Located i n a heavy i n d u s t r i a l area, 
t h i s f a c i l i t y has sales and dispatch 
o f f i c e s , a maintaihance:'facility and 
parking for approx. 75 trucks and 
t r a i l e r s . Warehousing and transfer fa­
c i l i t i e s and an -axle scale for company 
and leased operators. 

This i s a sales and dispatch o f f i c e 
only and i s located i n a large trans­
portation plaza. 

TERMINAL PHONE NUMBERS 

Main Office, So. P l a i n f i e l d , N.J. 201-755-9000 
800-221-1407 
800-221-1409 

N.J. i n state WATTS 
Out of state WATTS 

Charlotte, N.C. 704-392-9375 
Gary, I n . 312-891-1440 

219-938-6565 

Pittsburgh, Pa, ^12-771-8801 
412-771-8800 

Sales 
Dispatch 

East Peoria, 11. 309-698-8202 

Gurnee., 11. ' 312-356-7461 

Indianapolis, I n . 317-782-3511 
Kansas City, Ks. 800-332-0472 

800-433-0072 
Ks. i n state WATTS 
Out of state WATTS 

New Castle, Pa. 412-924-2177 

Cleveland, Oh. 216-234-4470 

Woodhaven, Mi. 313-675-3060 

Con't. next page 
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TRANS AWTtRICAN TRUCKING SERVTCE, INC. 
115 S(. Nicholas Avenue 

South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080 
Phone: (201) 755-9000 

Fax: (201) 755-9167 

Baltimore, Md. 

Shrewsbury, Ma. 

Youngstown, Oh. 

800-638-1177 Md. i n state WATTS 
800-325-0152 Out of state WATTS 
301-325-1800 Local 

800-462-8029 Ma. i n state WATTS 
800-523-2370 Out of state WATTS 
617-792-6222 Local 

800-235-8200 Oh. i n state WATTS 
800-526-6238 Out of state WATTS 
216-799-7717 Local 

The following terminals also have FAX f a c i l i t i e s : 

Main Office South P l a i n f i e l d , N.J. 
Baltimore, Md. 
Shrewsbury, Ma. 
Youngstown, Oh. 
Charlotte, N.C. 
Woodhaven, Mi. 

"NATIONWIDE TRANSPORTATION OF SPECIAL COMMODITIES" 



APPENDIX B 



TRANS AMERICRN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC. 
SOUTH PLGINF1ELD, NJ 

OWNED EQUIPMENT LIST 

PAGE 5 OF 6 

TRRCTQRS g- STRAIGHT TRUCKS 

MAKE YEAR LICENSE 

MACK 

D 3 ft .RED 

GMC 

FORD 

MACK 

MACK 

198c. 

1368 

1977 

1977 

1367 

1987 

1976 

XLE-6KY 

X698FD 

XWW7CIX 

XWX18B 

XPB4ES 

XP85E5 

ND PLATE 

ST SERIAL # UN1T# 

NJ 01.958 TDi 

NJ 74£eei TOE 

NJ i?3339'- T03 

NJ 87E39 T04 

NJ iZia48B 105 

NJ 0C-755 TSG 

M P - £ . 0 7 T 4 5 w 5 Ti?7 

DESCRIPTION 

TRACTOR 

TRACTOR 

S T . T R U C K - F L A T 

S T . T R U C K - V A N 

TRACTOR 

TRACTOR 

YARD TRUCK 

F O R K L I F T S 

CAT 

/ A L E 

CA"! 

C LARK 

rc-rr 

HYSTER 

T Di'/nCiTDF? 

CA r-

WHJTG tic.-

CLf-^r-'i', 

1 9 7 E 

j 

1 97et 

J 9 7 9 

M^ PiT.eif t 

1 9 7 ^ 

:! 9 7 7 

1 •;.!?''-) 

1 9 7:; 

Se.Gi L^!P : 

3 , iZiiZî  CAP. 

8,, Si?3 CAP. 

fltfi? CAP, 

3i?!, e-Gi© CAP. 

I'd-, CAP. 

a CAP . 

3C.i5 0I?II7I CAP, 

4 , iTii?'^ CA'J . 

CAP. 

ftmi CAP. 

^ S J 4B 

7CK?!11 

6c :£57 iZ 'S i i 

E'&M CAPACDT 

F O R K L I F T 

F D R K L I F T 

FDRK.LJF'T 

F D R K L I F T 

F D R K L I F T 

FQR/vL 1 FT 

FDRKLIFT 

F D R K L I F T 

Ff!Riv!_ I F I 

FURKLJFT 

F D P K L ] r'T 



PftGE £ 0F & 

TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC, 
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 

M1SC EOUIPMENT 

1 - PROPELLER JIGS 

1 - JO DOG 1365 

FORD 13S3 XB11MM NJ ©7761 

HOMEMADE 3 366 776TVK NJ 50001 

HOMEMADE 1986 775TVK NJ 0000c' 

COMPANY PICK-UP 

3RD AXLE DROP-FRAME 

3RD AXLE LOW-BOY 

CARS &• PICKUP TRUCKS 

MAKE 'EAR LICENSE ST SERIAL t! DESCRIPTION DRIVER 

FORD 1.383 XB1 1 MM 0776 1 PICK UP COMPANY 



TRAILERS-

TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC. 
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 

OWNED EQUIPMENT LIST 

UPDATE 03-18-88 
PAGE 1 GF 6 

MAKE YEAR LICENSE ST SERIAL 3 

ST RI CK VAN 15(80 1 7676£ I L £3785£ 

L-̂ TRICK VPN i SStf TL 233004 

STR I CK VAN 1980 1704 4;=: I L £4541 4 

&TR.7CK VAN 3 979 176770 I L £16675 

ST RICK VAN 1379 17677E IL £43656 

STR 3. CK VAN 3. 979 176774 I L £4 3507 

ST R J. CK VAN 198i2i 1 78836 I L £37 9 1 3 

SlRICK VAN 1379 j.76775 IL £36476 

-YRJ CK VAN 1973 176773 I L £43551 

T R iUK VPiN 1980 176773 JL £34 561 

STRlCK VAN 1980 150065 IL £45546 

r- 'v: i 37£ 3£4TJC NJ £3 1 76 

S[: DANE 1377 5S3Tah; NJ 0 U 7 6 

AMLR j' CAM 1973 657TXE NJ 3£334 

AMERICAN 1387 ^3843 NJ 77£7AZ 

Tl-ANS 1 374 63410:-; : j j 043^3 

r R A N 3 .!374 706 T O\-\ \\\ ..J Q< 4£36 

DESCRIPTION 

45'VAN 

4 5'VAN 

4-5 • VAN 

45'VAN 

45 : VAN 

45 s VAN 

45 1 VAN 

45'VAN 

45'VAN 

45»VAN 

45 ;VAN 

4 5 '.'AN 

45 VftN 

4£- REEFER 

48' REEFER 

40 1 FLAT AR 

^0' Fi-AT AR 

UNIT # 

V006 

V01 i 

V01& 

V01 7 

'/0 1 9 

v0££ 

V0£4 

V0£7 

V0£6 

V0£3 

V45-101 

V45-10£ 

RV-^3-1:^ • 

RV-48- 10 '• 

Hr 4 0- £0 V 

Ar40-£0£ 



T R A N S A M E R I C A N T R U C K I N G S E R V I C E , I N C . 
SOUTH P L A I N F I E L D , NJ 

P A G E £ OF 6 

T R A I L E R S -

MflKE 

GI.NDY 

BUDD 

TCP 

TCP 

FONT 

FONT 

FONT 

FOIMT 

FONT 

FONT 

'•'RANS 

PORSEY 

N-HLPOM 

i'-iE; £;ON 

T RANS 

TRANS 

TTvi-iNS 

RAMS 

TRANS 

'--•At ;.IE 
M.J I'.'T PI 

OWNED EOUIPMENT LIST 

YEAR LICENSE ST SERIAL # DESCRIPTION 

IS? 3 

J SeiZi 

1975 

1975 

1974 

.1 974 

1 97£ 

1973 

.1 97 £ 

1371 

J 980 

197 i 

3 975 

:< 976 

1981 

1 979 

i 380 

1980 

1980 

1375 

1 365 
Al E 

657TPW NJ 

9e4TPW NJ 

S64TTF NJ 

863TTF NJ 

84 ITT V NJ 

640TTV NJ 

£56TLJL NJ 

643TTV NJ 

64-3T7V NJ 

£55TUL NJ 

6££TGS NJ 

874 TOP; NJ 

673TUH NJ 

676TOM NJ 

14 7701 NJ 

313TUT NJ 

317TUT NJ' 

683YL.rr NJ 

918TLri NJ 

544 I rn NJ 

4"i£TWK NJ 

UNIT M 

05369 40' FLAT F40-E04 

54 176 45' FLAT <£X> F45-£05 

CS 4 9£ 40 1 FLAT (3 X) F 40-£06 

C84 91 40 FLAT 5 X) F 40-£07 • 

£5646 45' FLAT AR AF45-£08 

£564 7 45' FLAT AR AF45~£09 

i7££4 4£'; FLAT AR AF4£-£10 

£105£ 4£ ! FLAT AR Ar4£-£1. 1 

]7£l9 4£' FLAT AR AF4£-£1£ 

14891 4£' FLAT AR AF4£:-£13 

13735 4£ 4 DROP~AR DF4£~301 

94566 4-0;DROP AR 3); DF40-30£ 

3414 40' DROP AP (PIN ON 5 DF4O-303 

34-£0 40 : DROP AR (PIN ON) DF40-30~ 

£1556 45' DROP AR DF^5-30b 

3 3 4 5 0 4 6 - DROR-AR ' f L"i ON) P J j F ^ 6 ~ 3 0 7 

5 3 5 0 8 ! DRU"—AR H D F 4 6 - 3 0 6 

1 3 5 0 9 4 6 ' D R O P - A P A D F 4 6 - 3 0 3 

1 3 4 3 9 4 6 " DROP-AR r .DF46- -31 0 

7 5 l £ 0 4 3 ^ LOWBC'V A ' R L'TRETCH S L B 4 3 - - 4 0 0 

0 1 0 0 6 4 8 ' i .ONLUY DETACH S L B 4 8 - - 4 0 3 



TRAILERS-

TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC, 
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 

OWNED EOUIPMENT LIST 

PAGE 3 OF 6 

MAKE YEAR 

C02AD 3 983 
NJ WT PLATE 

COZAD 1986 

M U V f l L L 1 SSiZi 

COZAO 1 9 7 6 
N J WT P L A T E 

CU2AD 

COZAD 

COZAD 

CO 2 AD 

13613 

1376 

1976 

1376 

C u . ' A D i 9 3 E 
UJ NT P L A T E 

COZAD 1361 

COZAD 1363 

C O A AP :: 3 6 9 

CC^AD 1 3 6 6 
M.J WT P L A T E 

[.:;>/ .-:D ] 3 6 7 
i^J Wi P L A T E 

CO^AD i 3 6 7 

'" '07 AD 1 9 6 7 

! - ^ E R L E S S 1 9 8 7 

i : i^JRjHALir" \ 9713 

LICENSE 

383TWK 

.18TWK 

T7i5ft; 

463TWK 

£81T7B 

::80T7D 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ" 

SERIAL # 

67033 

24ETXE NJ 4515 

SSETWK NJ 76038 

147T2B NJ 80074 

8 £044 

610£7 

T7 13A2 NJ 8 £ 0 H 5 

T533 DL NJ 670£S 

6706;;: 

670£9 

80760 

f-,05TVW NJ 63370'! 

DESCRIPTION UNIT # 

5E 1 LOWBOY-A (60 TON) SLB4B-40i 

LONG GOOSENECK SLB-40EC 

48' FLAT (4 AXLE > SF-403 

DETACH (80 TON j SLB-404-

TANDEM HYD JEEP SLB-404A 

LONG GOOSENECK SLB-4 046 

80 TON BEAM £4* 5LB-404D 

BEAM INSERT 10' SL:B-404E 

30 TON LOWBOY SLB-40r 

HYD JEFP SLB-405A 

LONG NECK SLB-405C 

TANDEM BOOSTER SLB-405D 

5£ T LONS WT" 19.000 (50 TON) SLE:-'406 

60 TN TAND A/R {£ AXLE") SLB--4&7 

TANDEM JEEIP W/NECK S L L - 4 0 7 A 

SH0R1 NECK SLB—4v 7 B 

LONG NECK • ELB- -407C 

SI N3L.E BCICJSTER SLD -mZ^V 

^ 0 ' STRETCI-I S L B - 4 0 6 



TRAILERS-

TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, INC 
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 

OWNED EQUIPMENT LIST 

PAGE 4 OF 6 

MAK.E YEAR LICENSE ST 

COZAD IS&l 
NJ Wl PLATE 

CTOAD 196£ 

COZAD -} 961 

CO7 AD 1961 

COZAD 1961 

HOMEMADE 1967 

ST RICK 1373 

S 1 1977 

LUFKli-j 1379 

rRUENAUR 1976 

COZAD 1986 

!. OADCRFT 1 970 

LOADCRFT 3 370 

LOPUCRET 3 970 

LOAL-uRFT 1368 

LOPDCRr" ! 3.906 

I..OADCRF1 

431TWK NJ 813 95 

6 0 4 T Y W N J e E 0 6 E 

T 4Ai-i3 

1 R^NS 

T'4-)NL 

"I' c : ' 'NS 

VL'iJhfA 

1369 

3 377 

3 3 7 8 

:!.378 

•j C . T O 

j 379 

1 473 

S E R I A L # D E S C R I P T I O N 

5 0 ' LOWBOY C70 TON) 

TANDEM HYD JEEP 

SHORT NECK 

LONG NECK 

616"YW NJ 83. 136 TANDEM BOOSTER 

T151AU NJ ED-£33 TANK TRAILER 

TE47AU NJ 164788 4&* STR FLAT 

T556DE NJ £0547 43' STRETCH LOW BOY 

•1553DE NJ 54£99 43 v STRETCH LOW BOY 

NJ 6048-03 STRETCH FLAT AIR 

T59CDL NJ 670^3 50 TON 3 AXLE 

1. 461 01 N J 00073 LOWBOY AR 

I43 rf01 NJ 00076 LOWBOY AR 

5 6470! NJ" 013 66 LOWPQY AR 

3 63TOI NJ 66456 LOWFiOV AR 

3 65T0I NJ 6845£ LOWBOY AR 

E65TVH NJ 0007£ LOWBOY AF' 

314 TUT NJ TF904 5 43'COMBINE-AR 

315TO r NJ 1 ££69 4 3̂  i" OMPI NE-AR 

r1 i 3'! iJ"! N J j ££73 43' COMB INE--AR 

93 n s i i ' N i 1££74 4^? C0MT:2NE.-AR 

31 (-.1 |J1 N j j £.:'7:::' 47' r;L'HBJ NC -C,;,-

91 Hi NJ ! ;.:;--r-; i, :'• ' I 'I'M i i MR- [iF 

SLB-409 

SLB~409A 

SLB-409B 

SLB-409C 

SLB-409D' 

ST-410 

SF-43I 

SLB-43-41E 

SLB~43--4J 3 

SF-40-414 

SLB-'53-4l 5 

ALB-500 

ALB-501 

ALB-503 

ALB-503 

ALB-504 

ALB-505 

ALBC-506 

ALBr>-507 

AL RC-506 

ALBA-303 

Al HC-7:0 

A: ;-r- r" l 



TRANS AMERICAN TRUCKING SERVICE, 
SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 

INC. 

MAKE 

P e t e r b i l t 

Freightliner 

Autocar 

Kenworth 

Freightliner 

Freightliner 

Kenworth 

P e t e r b i l t 

P e t e r b i l t 

White 

FRT 

Internationa1 

White 

Kenworth 

P e t e r b i l t 

IHC 

Freightliner 

P e t e r b i l t 

International 

GMC 

Kenworth 

DiReo 

YEAR LICENSE ST 

LEASED EQUIPMENT LIST 

SERIAL NO. UNIT NO. 

1987 

1977 

1985 

1978 

1987 

1985 

1977 

1985 

1978 

1984 

1981 

1981 

1973 

1974 

1974 

1975 

1979 

1970 

1974 

1979 

1977 

1974 

XL24TD 

XH75HC 

XN18TY 

XJ15NR 

XH88XK 

TWO X 

XJ47YM 

XJ53YK 

XK11UD 

7421HZ 

XL87TB 

P67091 

P77379 

67098 

P67093 

P57091 

P67106 

P85995 

P90978 

P88435 

67097 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

IL 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

NJ 

TN 

NJ 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

IL 

10649 

27300 

97582 

263642J 

305011 

51598 

4588J 

P186815 

7437P 

64227 

194013 

21443 

078683 

230169K 

55880N 

20202 

CH213HLI68115 

35570 

42747DGA13756 

T49LK9V570008 

254403K 

00903 

7201 

7206 

7207 

7208 

7211 

7217 

7220 

7221 

7222 

7223 

7224 

7233 

308 

335 

448 

351 

578 

593 

634 

698 

731 

747 

DESCRIPTION OWNER 

Tractor J. Saunders 

Tractor H. Heverly 

Tractor J. Fleming 

Tractor J. Ruddy 

Tractor H. Condon' 

Tractor E. Mordaunt 

Tractor C. McClain 

Tractor G. C o l l e t t 

Tractor F. T e r r e l l 

Tractor I . Chambliss 

Tractor E. Me l l o t t 

Tractor Maxwell Truclcing 

Tractor J. Myers 

Tractor J. Matthews 

Tractor D. Thompson 

Tractor E. Dorman 

Tractor D. Kerany 

Tractor T. Shoup 

Tractor R. McGinnis 

Tractor K. Hoffman 

Tractor L. Parks 

Tractor L. Prah 



MAKE 

Kenworth 

Kenworth 

International 

Mack 

Kenworth 

GMC 

IHC 

Freight 

Freightliner 

Peterbilt 

Peterbilt 

Ford 

GMC 

Kenworth 

Kenworth 

Mack 

IHC 

GMC 

White 

International 

Kenworth 

Mack 

Mack 

Kenworth 

Mack 

Freightliner 

YEAR LICENSE ST 

1983 P701022 SC 

1977 XK18FF NJ 

1978 2765927 NC 

1978 XSJ14D NJ 

1977 XK18FF NJ 

1979 LA8195 NC 

1977 LE6765 NC 

1980 LH1490 NC 

1987 XSK16E NJ 

1971 P712179 SC 

1975 P712180 SC 

1985 LD1977 IN 

1977 XM75XD NJ 

1986 XP51ET NJ 

1977 XP89ES NJ 

1972 XN96YK NJ 

1978 13918F MD 

1978 07146F MD 

1977 XF74WK NJ 

1978 05127F MD 

1965 02936F MD 

1980 XH78SR NJ 

1979 NJ 

1978 XP41HJ NJ 

1975 XP93SH NJ 

1984 LF3312 NC 

SERIAL NO. UNIT NO. DESCRIPTION OWNER 

IXKKD29X805351669 

53196S 

24662 

R686ST23275 

B153196S 

T49LJ9V562838 

E2327GGA24082 

CA213HL189037 

1FQPYCYB5HH303442 

9565N 

6691N 

1FDYX91X3FVA33757 

GTDC92V5973600 

1XKADB9X3GK331954 

254403K 

R773ST2688 

E2327HGA17649 

TNC928V588386 

2TRCPH1004250 

E2327HGA17647 

K123201524 

ST1934 

41484 

B2594293 

R685ST49335 

1FUPYBYBOEP229875 

727 

805 

814 

817 

821 

822 

831 

832 

833 

834 

835 

836 

837 

838 

839 

840 

842 

843 

846 

847 

848 

849 

850 

855 

856 

857 

Tractor D. Meadows 

Tractor H. Ransom 

Tractor General Alston 

Tractor J. Taeffner 

Tractor H. Ransom 

Tractor K. Smith 

Tractor V. Halstead 

Tractor W. Gilbert 

Tractor J. Konecke 

Tractor D. Black 

Tractor D. Black 

Tractor D. DeVore 

Tractor Kara-Jan 

Tractor D&F Transportation 

Tractor K. Cowperthwait 

Tractor T. Millard 

Tractor J. McRae 

Tractor A. Thomas 

Tractor B&C Leasing 

Tractor A&L Leasing 

Tractor C&A Leasing 

Tractor Leadry Leasing 

Tractor Pullens Trucking 

Tractor Kara-Jan, Inc. 

Tractor J. Taeffner 

Tractor F, Norris 

- 2 -



APPENDIX C 



ANS AMERICAN TRUCKING 
BALANCE SHEET 

AS OF DECEMBER 3 1 , 1937 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS: 

CASH 
INVESTMENTS - SHORT TERN 
NET ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
LOANS RECEIVABLE 
PREPAID EXPENSES 
TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

FIXED ASSETS: 

TRANSPORTATION EDUIPNENT 
DOCK EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 

NET FIXED ASSETS 

OTHER ASSETS: 
ORGANIZATION COST 
ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 

GOODWILL 

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 

NET GOODWILL 

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 

IS 1 ,031 

1,442,372 
49,785 
38,454 
15,500 

1,970,084 

1,056,035 
96,954 
90,301 
92,377 
130,907 

L,466,575 
< 76S,773) 

703,802 

7,514 
<7,514) 

15,000 
(11,500) 

3,500 

3,500 

TOTAL ASSETS * 2,677,386 



# 
•RANS AMERICAN TRUCKING 

BALANCE SHEET 
AS OF DECEMBER 3 1 , 1967 

CURRENT L I A B I L I T I E S : 

L I A B I L I T I E S & STOCKHOLDERS' 
EQU I TY 

NOTES PAYABLE 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
ACCRUED EXPENSES 
ACCRUED INSURANCE 
NJ FRAN/INCOME TAX ACCL 
MVS GROSS RECEIPTS ACCRUAL 

TOTAL CURRENT L I A B I L I T I E S 

LONG TERM L I A B I L I T I E S : 

190,097 
370,028 
26,255 

210,543 
12,558 
18.393 

860,755 

NOTES PAYABLE - LONG TERM 
DRIVERS ESCROW ACCOUNT 

TOTAL LONG TERN L I A B I L I T I E S 

EQUITY 

725,771 
33,661 

759,431 

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY: 

CAPITOL STOCK 
TREASURY STOCK 
RETAINED EARNINGS 
CURRENT YTD PROFIT & LOSS 

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY 

9 ,082 
C 60,319) 
S22,032 
286,405 

1 ,057,199 

TOTAL LIA B I L I T I E S AND 
STOCKHOLDERS1 EQUITY 2,677,386 

IS 



TR AMERICAN TRUCKING 
MCQME STATEMEMT 

FOR THE YEAR 1987 

REVENUE 
REVENUE 
REVENUE 
REVENUE 

TRUCKING 
BROKERED 
ASSESSORIAL 
WHSE 

Y . T . D . 
14.488,791 92.9 

676,349 4.3 
251,116 1.6 
172,954 1 . 1 

TQTAL INCOME 

COST OF SERVICE 

PURCHASED TRANSPORTATION 
MA INT & REPAIRS EXPENSE 
SALARIES - DIRECT 
PAYROLL TAXES - PORTION 
FUEL & OIL EXPENSE 
PIER & LOADING CHARGE EXPENSE 
ROAD & FUEL USE TAX 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-TRAILER 
TOLLS 
INSURANCE - P/L & P/D 
WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 
DOCK EXPENSES 
DEPRECIATION - REVENUE EQUIP. 
LICENSES S. PERMITS 

TOTAL COST OF SERVICE 

GROSS PROFIT ON SALES 

15.589,209 100 .0 

9,338,934 59 . 9 
216,720 1 . 4 
383,714 2 . 5 
18,711 0 . 1 
34 ,817 0 . 2 
111,309 o . 7 
52,114 0 .3 
53,557 0 .4 
9, 166 0 . 1 

434,486 2 .8 
95,402 0 .6 

0 0 . 0 
186,984 1 .2 
217,741 1 .4 

1 1 ,200,206 71 .8 

4 , 389,003 2S.2 



TR AMERICAN TRUCKING 
'NCOME STATEMENT 

FDR THE YEAR 1937 

Y . T . D . 

COMMISSION - AGENTS 400,508 2 . 6 
PAYROLL - SALES 489,690 3 . t 
PAYROLL TAXES - PORTION 23 ,696 0 . 1 
ADVERTISING 23,008 0 . 1 
TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT 209,928 1 . 3 

TOTAL SELLING EXPENSES 1 , 146,941 7 .4 

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE 

SALARIES - OFFICERS 907,650 5 .S 
SALARY - OFFICE 746,000 4 .8 
PAYROLL TAX - PORTION 86,089 0 .6 
WORKMEN'S COMP EXP - OFFICE 306 0 . 0 

INSURANCE - GENERAL 41 ,383 0 .3 
INSURANCE - HEALTH 75,570 0 .5 
RENT 333,350 2 . 1 
U T I L I T I E S EXPENSE 27,264 0 .2 
TELEPHONE EXPENSE 204,487 1 . 3 
OFFICE EXPENSES 124,730 0 .8 
POSTAGE EXPENSE 21 ,146 0 . 1 
COMPUTER SUPPLIES &, EXPENSES 65,459 0 . 4 
CLAIMS EXPENSE 47,201 0 . 3 
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 69,369 0 . 4 
STATE INCOME TAXES 0 0 . 0 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 165,554 1 . 1 

TOTAL GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE- 2,915,557 18 .7 

NET INCOME FROM OPERATIONS * 326,505 2 . 1 



TR m AMERICAN TRUCKING MCQME STATEMENT 
FOR THE YEAR 1997 

Y . T . 0 . 

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST INCOME 1 ,579 0 . 3 
MANAGEMENT FEES 45,785 0 . 3 
INTEREST EXPENSE (86,751) (0 .6) 
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS (13,349) <0 . 1 ) 

TOTAL OTHER INCOME C EXPENSES > (IS,737) ( 0 . 1 ) 

NET INCOME BEFORE TAX 313,769 2 .0 

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAX 27,364 0 -2 

NET INCOME 286,405 1 .a 
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C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y L ^ f c U A 
P E N N ^ L V A N I A PUBLIC UTILITY CON^HSSION 

P. O. BOX 3 2 6 5 . HARRISBURG, Pa. 1 7 1 2 0 
M l 

June 7, 1988 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR F ILE 

Edward J. Kiley 
Attorney at Law 
Suite 501 
1730 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

In re: A-00107793 - Application of Trans American Trucking 

Dear Mr. Kiley: 

We have received the v e r i f i e d statements f i l e d i n the above 
referenced proceeding. 

The record w i l l be reviewed and w i l l be put before the 
Commission for i t s decision. You w i l l be n o t i f i e d of the Commission's 
action. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

By Tim Zeigler 
For Peter S. Marzolf, Supervisor 

Technical Review Section 
Bureau of Transportation 
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